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terms of the foreign collaborations agreement appioved by Government and Govejco~uisnt will be losing 12 per cent excise duty on Glass ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARIJI DESAI) : (a) and (b). Remittances of profits and dividends by foreign companies on their investments in India are allowed to be remitted freely after payment of Indian taxes. Payment on account of royalties and technical know-how fees by Indian companies to foreign companies in respect of approved projects are also freely allowed to be remitted abroad subject to deduction of taxes to the extent applicable.
M/s. Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works Ltd., Calcutta did not declare any dividends for their financial years ending October 1962 to October 1967. During 1968 the Indian company declared an interim dividend of 59, on a total issued equity capital of the company of Rs. 180 lakhs of which the non-resident holding company holds 56.12%,. Information regarding the actual remittances is not readily available. It will be collecied and laid on the Table of the House.

(¢} Manufacture of toughened glass does not need Government’s approval under the Industries (R and D) Act, 1951. Thus M/s.
Hindustan Pilkington Glass Works Ltd., Calcutta do not require Government’s approval for the manufacture of toughened glass so long as no fresh foreign collaboration is involved for its manufacture and no import of capital equipment is involved. It is understood that Indian company had not so far started the production of toughened glass.
‘Toughened glass’ will fall within the category of “Sheet glass” and will therefore attract 129 excise daty leviable on ““Sheet glass™.
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Gujranwala House Building Cooperative Society, Ltd., Delhi

9187. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH :
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS HOUS-
ING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 810 on the 31st March, 1969 and state : ’

(a) the basis for calculating the price of Rs. 32/- per square yard by the society ;

(b) how, without development of the land being completed, 260 plots of 167 square yards have already been allotted as stated in

" reply to Unstarred Questions Nos. 4548 and

%
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4559 on the 16th December, 1968 ; and

(c) how and why the last payment instalment was called by the Society and why they fixed the penalty for late payment when development is not yet complete and there is delay in the allotment of plots ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING ; AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B.
S. MURTHY) : (a) The break up of the provisional price of Rs. 32/- per square yard fixed by the Society is as under :
Price per square yard of the plotted area (this includes the cost of land, zonal road contribution etc.) Rs. 18/-
Estimated development cost
per square yard. Rs. 14/-
Rs. 32/-

(b) and (c). The required information is being collected from the Society and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha in due course.

Gujranwala House Building Cooperative
Society

9188. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH :
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state :

(a) whether itis a fact that land which has been allotted to the Gujranwala House Building Co-operative Society was purchased by the Society in the general auction at the cost not exceeding Rs. 5/- per square yard ;

(b) if not, the price paid by the Society for this land in the auction ;

(c) whether it is also a fact that the premium charged by Government on this land, which has been allotted to the Society, will not exceed Rs. 5/- per square yard ;

(d) whether it is further a fact that development of land will not exceed Rs. 5[+
per square yard taking into account the profit accrued to the Society from sale of fruits/ wood/trees and interest on deposits since its inception ;

(¢) how many times the accounts of the Society have been audited and what are the major heads under which profit or loss has been shown ; and

(f) whether any amount has also been

